# [Upgrade to revision]

## RZ Smart Configurator V1.3.0

R20TS0275EJ0100 Rev.1.00 Feb. 16, 2018

#### **Outline**

We are revising the Smart Configurator for RZ from V1.2.0 to V1.3.0.

#### Products and Versions to Be Updated

➤ All revisions up to V1.2.0 of Smart Configurator for RZ

#### 2. Items Revised

The major revision points are explained in section 2.1. Refer to the following release note for details.

RZ Smart Configurator V1.3.0 Release Note

This information will be available from February 20.

https://www.renesas.com/search/keyword-search.html#genre=document&q=r20ut4256

### 2.1 Addition of Supported Devices

Support for the groups below has been newly added.

RZ family

RZ/A1LU group R7S721031VCBG, R7S722031VLBG

RZ/G1C group R8A77470HA02BG
RZ/G1E group R8A77450HA02BG
RZ/G1N group R8A77440HA02BG
RZ/G1H group R8A77420HA02BG

For a list of the supported devices, refer to the URL below:

https://www.renesas.com/smart-configurator

#### 3. Updating Your Product

To install the program, download the installer from the URL below.

The installer is scheduled for posting on February 20.

https://www.renesas.com/smart-configurator#downloads

RZ Smart Configurator V1.3.0

#### **Revision History**

		Description	
Rev.	Date	Page	Summary
1.00	Feb. 16, 2018	-	First edition issued

TOYOSU FORESIA, 3-2-24 Toyosu, Koto-ku, Tokyo 135-0061 Japan Renesas Electronics Corporation

#### **■**Inquiry

https://www.renesas.com/contact/

Renesas Electronics has used reasonable care in preparing the information included in this document, but Renesas Electronics does not warrant that such information is error free. Renesas Electronics assumes no liability whatsoever for any damages incurred by you resulting from errors in or omissions from the information included herein.

The past news contents have been based on information at the time of publication. Now changed or invalid information may be included.

The URLs in the Tool News also may be subject to change or become invalid without prior notice.

All trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

 $\ensuremath{\texttt{©}}$  2018 Renesas Electronics Corporation. All rights reserved.